
Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Under 12 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir 195

Under 16 Boys Colum Staines 258

Under 16 Girls Grace Hannah Thomas 236

Under 19 Boys Ryan Smith 268

Under 19 Girls Hannah Masterson 244

Under 24 Taylor Williams 300

HCP

1 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir 2,066

2 Hannah Corella Rosento 1,635

3 Sam Delaney 1,477

4 Alex Luk 1,460

5 Lucy Masterson 1,022

6 Mikael Thor Andrason 794

SCR SCR

1 Tristan Mani Ninuson 2,678 1 Grace Hannah Thomas 2,348

2 Colum Staines 2,629 2 Laura Grant 2,290

3 Christopher Clarke 2,387 3 Anna Lawlor 2,234

4 Thomas Carver 2,376 4 Jodie Gribben 2,191

5 Ben Wallace 1,753 5 Jasmine Snowball 1,602

6 Ethan Quinney 1,646 6 Sarah Scott 1,523

SCR SCR

1 Ryan Smith 2,760 1 Hannah Masterson 2,439

2 Campbell Gribben 2,411 2 Amy Addision 2,195

3 Shane Burton Williams 2,338 3 Abby Mc Keever 2,115

4 Dylan Griffiths 2,111 4 Charlie Burton Williams 2,084

5 Tadgh Donnelly 1,554 5 Megan Woods 1,568

6 Ben Marston 1,493 6 Olivia Mc Carthy 1,549

Under 16 Girls

Under 19 Girls

High Games

Under 12

Under 16 Boys

Under 19 Boys



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

HCP

1 Pim Van'T Hoog 2,835

2 Taylor Williams 2,657

3 Chris T Naire 2,532

4 Casper Macleod 2,492

5 Sean Staines 1,931

6 Callum Carver 1,929

Under 24



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Hannah Corella Rosento Sam Delaney Alex Luk

PINFALL B/F 1479 PINFALL B/F 1174 PINFALL B/F 1109 PINFALL B/F 1091

Lane 3 165 Lane 4 105 Lane 5 91 Lane 6 99

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20

TOTAL 1664 TOTAL 1279 TOTAL 1200 TOTAL 1210

Lane 4 199 Lane 6 183 Lane 3 148 Lane 5 125

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 1883 TOTAL 1482 TOTAL 1348 TOTAL 1335

Lane 5 163 Lane 3 133 Lane 4 129 Lane 6 125

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2066 TOTAL 1635 TOTAL 1477 TOTAL 1460

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 PLACE 4

Lif Gunnarsdottir v Luk Corella Rosento v Delaney Delaney v Corella Rosento Luk v Lif Gunnarsdottir

Lif Gunnarsdottir v Corella Rosento Corella Rosento v Lif Gunnarsdottir Delaney v Luk Luk v Delaney

Lif Gunnarsdottir v Delaney Corella Rosento v Luk Delaney v Lif Gunnarsdottir Luk v Corella Rosento

Iceland Iceland Ireland Ireland

ROUND ROBIN Under 12

1 2 3 4



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Tristan Mani Ninuson Thomas Carver Colum Staines Christopher Clarke

PINFALL B/F 2053 PINFALL B/F 1849 PINFALL B/F 1819 PINFALL B/F 1812

Lane 7 170 Lane 8 178 Lane 9 277 Lane 10 172

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2223 TOTAL 2047 TOTAL 2116 TOTAL 1984

Lane 8 215 Lane 10 173 Lane 7 248 Lane 9 174

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20

TOTAL 2438 TOTAL 2220 TOTAL 2384 TOTAL 2178

Lane 9 220 Lane 7 156 Lane 8 225 Lane 10 209

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2678 TOTAL 2376 TOTAL 2629 TOTAL 2387

PLACE 1 PLACE 4 PLACE 2 PLACE 3

Mani Ninuson v Clarke Carver v Staines Staines v Carver Clarke v Mani Ninuson

Mani Ninuson v Carver Carver v Mani Ninuson Staines v Clarke Clarke v Staines

Mani Ninuson v Staines Carver v Clarke Staines v Mani Ninuson Clarke v Carver

ROUND ROBIN Under 16 Boys

1 2 3 4

Iceland Scotland Ireland Swiss



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Grace Hannah Thomas Jodie Gribben Anna Lawlor Laura Grant

PINFALL B/F 1753 PINFALL B/F 1654 PINFALL B/F 1635 PINFALL B/F 1605

Lane 7 174 Lane 8 202 Lane 9 198 Lane 10 228

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 20

TOTAL 1927 TOTAL 1876 TOTAL 1833 TOTAL 1853

Lane 8 197 Lane 10 141 Lane 7 228 Lane 9 193

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20

TOTAL 2124 TOTAL 2017 TOTAL 2081 TOTAL 2066

Lane 9 214 Lane 7 154 Lane 8 153 Lane 10 214

BONUS 10 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 10

TOTAL 2348 TOTAL 2191 TOTAL 2234 TOTAL 2290

PLACE 1 PLACE 4 PLACE 3 PLACE 2

England Scotland Ireland Ireland

Thomas v Gribben Gribben v Thomas Lawlor v Grant Grant v Lawlor

ROUND ROBIN Under 16 Girls

1 2 3 4

Thomas v Grant Gribben v Lawlor Lawlor v Gribben Grant v Thomas

Thomas v Lawlor Gribben v Grant Lawlor v Thomas Grant v Gribben



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Ryan Smith Campbell Gribben Shane Burton Williams Dylan Griffiths

PINFALL B/F 2030 PINFALL B/F 1810 PINFALL B/F 1682 PINFALL B/F 1599

Lane 11 258 Lane 12 165 Lane 13 204 Lane 14 203

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2308 TOTAL 1975 TOTAL 1906 TOTAL 1802

Lane 12 192 Lane 14 162 Lane 11 198 Lane 13 126

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2500 TOTAL 2157 TOTAL 2124 TOTAL 1928

Lane 13 240 Lane 11 234 Lane 12 214 Lane 14 183

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2760 TOTAL 2411 TOTAL 2338 TOTAL 2111

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 PLACE 4

ROUND ROBIN

England Scotland Wales Wales

Smith v Gribben Gribben v Smith Burton Williams v Griffiths Griffiths v Burton Williams

Under 19 Boys

1 2 3 4

Smith v Griffiths Gribben v Burton Williams Burton Williams v Gribben Griffiths v Smith

Smith v Burton Williams Gribben v Griffiths Burton Williams v Smith Griffiths v Gribben



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Hannah Masterson Abby Mc Keever Charlie Burton Williams Amy Addision

PINFALL B/F 1784 PINFALL B/F 1611 PINFALL B/F 1588 PINFALL B/F 1588

Lane 11 192 Lane 12 143 Lane 13 181 Lane 14 229

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20

TOTAL 1996 TOTAL 1754 TOTAL 1769 TOTAL 1837

Lane 12 226 Lane 14 158 Lane 11 157 Lane 13 167

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20

TOTAL 2242 TOTAL 1912 TOTAL 1926 TOTAL 2024

Lane 13 177 Lane 11 183 Lane 12 158 Lane 14 171

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2439 TOTAL 2115 TOTAL 2084 TOTAL 2195

PLACE 1 PLACE 3 PLACE 4 PLACE 2

ROUND ROBIN Under 19 Girls

1 2

Masterson v Mc Keever Mc Keever v Masterson Burton Williams v Addision Addision v Burton Williams

3 4

Ireland Ireland Wales Scotland

Masterson v Addision Mc Keever v Burton Williams Burton Williams v Mc Keever Addision v Masterson

Masterson v Burton Williams Mc Keever v Addision Burton Williams v Masterson Addision v Mc Keever



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Pim Van'T Hoog Taylor Williams Casper Macleod Chris T Naire

PINFALL B/F 2037 PINFALL B/F 2010 PINFALL B/F 1987 PINFALL B/F 1936

Lane 3 269 Lane 4 227 Lane 5 169 Lane 6 146

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2326 TOTAL 2237 TOTAL 2176 TOTAL 2082

Lane 4 258 Lane 6 192 Lane 3 159 Lane 5 231

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20

TOTAL 2604 TOTAL 2429 TOTAL 2335 TOTAL 2333

Lane 5 211 Lane 3 208 Lane 4 157 Lane 6 199

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2835 TOTAL 2657 TOTAL 2492 TOTAL 2532

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 4 PLACE 3

ROUND ROBIN Under 24

Netherlands Ireland England Scotland

Van'T Hoog v Williams Williams v Van'T Hoog Macleod v T Naire T Naire v Macleod

1 2 3 4

Van'T Hoog v T Naire Williams v Macleod Macleod v Williams T Naire v Van'T Hoog

Van'T Hoog v Macleod Williams v T Naire Macleod v Van'T Hoog T Naire v Williams



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 1 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 4 967 158 179 163 163.00 1467 1479

2 2 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland 4 795 110 125 132 129.11 1162 1174

3 3 Sam Delaney Ireland 0 717 143 137 112 123.22 1109 1109

4 4 Alex Luk Ireland 0 694 134 152 111 121.22 1091 1091

5 5 Lucy Masterson Ireland 4 619 136 133 122 112.22 1010 1022

6 7 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 553 89 69 83 88.22 794 794

7 6 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece 0 565 70 68 86 87.67 789 789

8 8 Teegan Green Ireland 4 517 0 0 0 57.44 517 529

Under 12 Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 1 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 1385 212 225 231 228.11 2053 2053

2 4 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 1162 223 208 256 205.44 1849 1849

3 2 Colum Staines Ireland 0 1221 190 258 150 202.11 1819 1819

4 3 Christopher Clarke Swiss 0 1169 214 208 221 201.33 1812 1812

5 5 Ben Wallace Scotland 0 1141 203 203 206 194.78 1753 1753

6 6 Ethan Quinney England 0 1103 167 203 173 182.89 1646 1646

7 9 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 1038 177 159 234 178.67 1608 1608

8 8 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 1049 177 156 179 173.44 1561 1561

9 7 Bobby Comerford Ireland 0 1070 158 166 160 172.67 1554 1554

10 10 Jack Egan Ireland 0 1008 170 152 204 170.44 1534 1534

11 11 Zane Galbraith Scotland 0 950 154 119 181 156.00 1404 1404

12 13 Paul Kemmy Ireland 0 919 201 142 111 152.56 1373 1373

13 12 Adam Livinstone Ireland 0 921 127 164 145 150.78 1357 1357

14 14 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland 0 791 133 145 137 134.00 1206 1206

15 16 Scott Livinstone Ireland 0 682 110 133 92 113.00 1017 1017

16 17 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 670 104 115 112 111.22 1001 1001

17 15 Daniel Rudnev Ireland 0 712 0 0 0 79.11 712 712

Under 16 Boys Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 1 Grace Hannah Thomas England 0 1240 152 167 194 194.78 1753 1753

2 5 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 1052 212 187 203 183.78 1654 1654

3 3 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 1069 191 173 202 181.67 1635 1635

4 6 Laura Grant Ireland 0 1049 171 183 202 178.33 1605 1605

5 2 Jasmine Snowball England 0 1085 178 146 193 178.00 1602 1602

6 4 Sarah Scott Scotland 0 1054 148 180 141 169.22 1523 1523

7 7 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 1008 136 127 161 159.11 1432 1432

8 8 Faye Colton Ireland 0 989 134 167 112 155.78 1402 1402

Under 16 Girls Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 1 Ryan Smith England 0 1351 237 215 227 225.56 2030 2030

2 2 Campbell Gribben Scotland 0 1199 230 166 215 201.11 1810 1810

3 3 Shane Burton Williams Wales 0 1176 173 195 138 186.89 1682 1682

4 4 Dylan Griffiths Wales 0 1100 146 148 205 177.67 1599 1599

5 5 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland 0 1009 177 156 212 172.67 1554 1554

6 6 Ben Marston England 0 951 165 210 167 165.89 1493 1493

7 7 Devin Mullen Ireland 0 903 213 174 145 159.44 1435 1435

Under 19 Boys Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 1 Hannah Masterson Ireland 0 1180 189 209 206 198.22 1784 1784

2 3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 1053 182 178 198 179.00 1611 1611

3 6 Charlie Burton Williams Wales 0 998 192 199 199 176.44 1588 1588

4 2 Amy Addision Scotland 0 1096 171 159 162 176.44 1588 1588

5 5 Megan Woods Scotland 0 1029 191 177 171 174.22 1568 1568

6 4 Olivia Mc Carthy England 0 1046 195 153 155 172.11 1549 1549

Under 19 Girls Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 2 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands 0 1328 218 233 258 226.33 2037 2037

2 1 Taylor Williams Ireland 0 1377 213 174 246 223.33 2010 2010

3 5 Casper Macleod England 0 1318 225 203 241 220.78 1987 1987

4 11 Chris T Naire Scotland 0 1209 200 278 249 215.11 1936 1936

5 3 Sean Staines Ireland 0 1324 187 215 205 214.56 1931 1931

6 7 Callum Carver Scotland 0 1286 203 217 223 214.33 1929 1929

7 4 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 1320 149 195 256 213.33 1920 1920

8 9 Sander Kremers Netherlands 0 1225 235 217 227 211.56 1904 1904

9 6 Dean Fagan Ireland 0 1299 150 212 174 203.89 1835 1835

10 8 Euan Coote Scotland 0 1251 195 201 181 203.11 1828 1828

11 10 Mark Shields Scotland 0 1223 188 213 202 202.89 1826 1826

12 13 Declan Simons England 0 1193 178 183 225 197.67 1779 1779

13 12 Tom Devey England 0 1193 163 235 183 197.11 1774 1774

14 16 Chloe Colton Ireland 8 1150 168 161 233 184.89 1664 1736

15 14 Mylene Mulder Netherlands 8 1168 172 159 192 182.56 1643 1715

16 15 David Waite Scotland 0 1165 178 126 200 185.44 1669 1669

Under 24 Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Ben Marston England U19B 157 154 155 99 172 214 158.50 951 951

1 Ben Marston England U19B 134 170 114 167 178 186 158.17 949 949

3 Mylene Mulder Netherlands U24 8 245 144 183 163 225 160 186.67 1120 1168

3 Mylene Mulder Netherlands U24 8 154 150 187 222 175 194 180.33 1082 1130

5 David Waite Scotland U24 205 206 175 160 208 211 194.17 1165 1165

5 David Waite Scotland U24 135 188 226 155 147 268 186.50 1119 1119

5 David Waite Scotland U24 139 166 187 159 205 211 177.83 1067 1067

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 224 193 202 212 192 200 203.83 1223 1223

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 187 233 196 181 190 181 194.67 1168 1168

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 179 178 162 212 168 200 183.17 1099 1099

7 Euan Coote Scotland U24 214 245 233 197 202 160 208.50 1251 1251

7 Euan Coote Scotland U24 194 183 211 160 192 135 179.17 1075 1075

8 Campbell Gribben Scotland U19B 147 210 204 193 245 200 199.83 1199 1199

8 Campbell Gribben Scotland U19B 244 242 154 156 203 183 197.00 1182 1182

9 Sander Kremers Netherlands U24 241 195 214 225 158 192 204.17 1225 1225

9 Sander Kremers Netherlands U24 165 192 217 193 155 163 180.83 1085 1085

10 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands U24 203 225 226 194 248 232 221.33 1328 1328

10 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands U24 224 189 194 258 198 221 214.00 1284 1284

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 225 163 183 213 225 212 203.50 1221 1221

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 173 152 168 224 224 166 184.50 1107 1107

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 190 180 166 178 172 160 174.33 1046 1046

12 Sean Staines Ireland U24 198 230 257 224 224 191 220.67 1324 1324

12 Sean Staines Ireland U24 205 247 198 180 201 234 210.83 1265 1265

13 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 178 172 156 169 199 179 175.50 1053 1053

13 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 176 214 160 121 172 131 162.33 974 974

14 Charlie Burton Williams Wales U19G 159 147 181 173 201 137 166.33 998 998

14 Charlie Burton Williams Wales U19G 129 200 135 180 176 147 161.17 967 967

15 Shane Burton Williams Wales U19B 192 163 204 179 225 213 196.00 1176 1176

15 Shane Burton Williams Wales U19B 165 160 181 179 173 170 171.33 1028 1028



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

16 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U24 258 277 190 158 224 213 220.00 1320 1320

16 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U24 226 227 232 189 169 215 209.67 1258 1258

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 227 254 248 247 207 202 230.83 1385 1385

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 256 218 177 180 222 183 206.00 1236 1236

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 203 232 170 174 191 169 189.83 1139 1139

18 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U24 157 171 129 209 172 179 169.50 1017 1017

18 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U24 159 200 118 170 190 159 166.00 996 996

19 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U12 4 158 155 191 122 148 169 157.17 943 967

19 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U12 4 150 130 131 139 195 175 153.33 920 944

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 168 173 179 206 152 171 174.83 1049 1049

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 173 136 179 203 170 146 167.83 1007 1007

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 147 190 173 153 153 187 167.17 1003 1003

21 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland U16B 109 144 171 134 110 123 131.83 791 791

21 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland U16B 106 123 99 92 131 129 113.33 680 680

22 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U16B 83 90 83 156 123 135 111.67 670 670

22 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U16B 96 90 90 111 107 106 100.00 600 600

23 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U12 98 70 97 93 108 87 92.17 553 553

23 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U12 78 49 90 71 88 63 73.17 439 439

24 Emma Lawlor Ireland U24 8 172 149 162 161 169 136 158.17 949 997

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 212 170 179 133 192 183 178.17 1069 1069

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 166 135 173 163 183 167 164.50 987 987

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 165 134 171 148 158 201 162.83 977 977

27 Declan Simons England U24 161 179 183 244 235 191 198.83 1193 1193

27 Declan Simons England U24 175 227 218 187 169 150 187.67 1126 1126

28 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 193 201 224 143 204 215 196.67 1180 1180

28 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 209 175 244 134 205 181 191.33 1148 1148

29 Lucy Masterson Ireland U12 4 131 102 76 100 80 106 99.17 595 619

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 170 154 124 156 146 169 153.17 919 919

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 134 181 143 138 161 136 148.83 893 893



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 142 129 122 131 131 128 130.50 783 783

31 Thomas Carver Scotland U16B 202 192 188 207 189 184 193.67 1162 1162

31 Thomas Carver Scotland U16B 203 212 201 155 193 192 192.67 1156 1156

32 Callum Carver Scotland U24 191 200 227 190 240 238 214.33 1286 1286

32 Callum Carver Scotland U24 259 224 216 173 185 133 198.33 1190 1190

33 Chris T Naire Scotland U24 206 233 213 156 195 206 201.50 1209 1209

33 Chris T Naire Scotland U24 192 181 205 125 175 162 173.33 1040 1040

34 Olivia Mc Carthy England U19G 186 166 211 156 163 164 174.33 1046 1046

34 Olivia Mc Carthy England U19G 161 170 190 120 152 169 160.33 962 962

36 Sam Delaney Ireland U12 146 127 104 132 103 105 119.50 717 717

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 172 168 174 176 177 141 168.00 1008 1008

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 180 169 120 128 137 169 150.50 903 903

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 163 115 129 135 168 171 146.83 881 881

39 Amy Addision Scotland U19G 164 182 196 178 199 177 182.67 1096 1096

39 Amy Addision Scotland U19G 139 160 136 161 183 157 156.00 936 936

40 Zane Galbraith Scotland U16B 143 172 156 187 147 145 158.33 950 950

40 Zane Galbraith Scotland U16B 144 187 146 150 152 154 155.50 933 933

41 Jasmine Snowball England U16G 187 168 205 170 166 189 180.83 1085 1085

41 Jasmine Snowball England U16G 168 171 195 174 198 160 177.67 1066 1066

42 Casper Macleod England U24 208 232 193 234 204 247 219.67 1318 1318

42 Casper Macleod England U24 256 159 191 206 192 195 199.83 1199 1199

43 Mathew Crossan Scotland U24 169 178 194 165 172 226 184.00 1104 1104

43 Mathew Crossan Scotland U24 169 165 211 168 212 166 181.83 1091 1091

46 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland U19B 222 197 138 179 147 126 168.17 1009 1009

46 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland U19B 139 161 153 156 171 170 158.33 950 950

47 Jack Egan Ireland U16B 138 165 176 161 185 183 168.00 1008 1008

47 Jack Egan Ireland U16B 141 142 174 144 131 193 154.17 925 925

48 Bobby Comerford Ireland U16B 215 164 166 179 191 155 178.33 1070 1070

48 Bobby Comerford Ireland U16B 148 187 159 142 204 206 174.33 1046 1046



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 181 158 149 155 165 181 164.83 989 989

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 117 159 170 168 149 160 153.83 923 923

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 189 125 180 111 135 139 146.50 879 879

50 Laura Grant Ireland U16G 126 188 181 203 158 193 174.83 1049 1049

50 Laura Grant Ireland U16G 124 148 149 156 150 60 131.17 787 787

51 Andrew Grant Ireland U24 223 174 184 172 215 172 190.00 1140 1140

51 Andrew Grant Ireland U24 171 175 175 151 190 202 177.33 1064 1064

52 Dylan Griffiths Wales U19B 216 214 157 144 204 165 183.33 1100 1100

53 Ryan Smith England U19B 181 257 193 215 237 268 225.17 1351 1351

53 Ryan Smith England U19B 165 204 200 218 214 231 205.33 1232 1232

54 George Jagger England U24 170 164 181 147 193 161 169.33 1016 1016

54 George Jagger England U24 155 203 195 135 166 149 167.17 1003 1003

55 Grace Hannah Thomas England U16G 193 236 181 235 190 205 206.67 1240 1240

55 Grace Hannah Thomas England U16G 206 186 193 205 177 196 193.83 1163 1163

56 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland U12 4 130 176 119 113 110 123 128.50 771 795

56 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland U12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 24

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 185 211 197 185 201 190 194.83 1169 1169

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 174 183 138 154 246 255 191.67 1150 1150

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 162 180 194 180 203 200 186.50 1119 1119

58 Chloe Colton Ireland U24 8 184 223 185 197 178 135 183.67 1102 1150

59 Ethan Quinney England U16B 134 168 221 161 249 170 183.83 1103 1103

59 Ethan Quinney England U16B 140 148 171 163 201 148 161.83 971 971

60 Megan Woods Scotland U19G 168 180 176 151 222 132 171.50 1029 1029

60 Megan Woods Scotland U19G 134 160 139 170 221 178 167.00 1002 1002

61 Ben Wallace Scotland U16B 255 174 145 222 180 165 190.17 1141 1141

61 Ben Wallace Scotland U16B 155 148 178 206 191 189 177.83 1067 1067

62 Sarah Scott Scotland U16G 134 199 147 182 214 178 175.67 1054 1054

62 Sarah Scott Scotland U16G 137 139 157 144 133 192 150.33 902 902

64 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece U12 86 90 111 88 98 92 94.17 565 565



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

65 Ilias Krampovitis Greece U16B 126 180 195 161 204 172 173.00 1038 1038

66 Jodie Gribben Scotland U16G 170 187 184 197 156 158 175.33 1052 1052

66 Jodie Gribben Scotland U16G 167 159 162 160 115 115 146.33 878 878

67 Taylor Williams Ireland U24 161 244 216 229 300 227 229.50 1377 1377

68 Alex Luk Ireland U12 136 93 92 153 119 101 115.67 694 694

69 Scott Livinstone Ireland U16B 152 127 113 104 105 81 113.67 682 682

69 Scott Livinstone Ireland U16B 96 128 92 87 92 101 99.33 596 596

70 Adam Livinstone Ireland U16B 114 106 142 156 202 201 153.50 921 921

70 Adam Livinstone Ireland U16B 110 127 122 158 159 127 133.83 803 803

71 Tom Devey England U24 184 205 154 212 242 196 198.83 1193 1193

71 Tom Devey England U24 156 164 234 215 169 196 189.00 1134 1134

71 Tom Devey England U24 172 197 170 189 172 214 185.67 1114 1114

72 Daniel Rudnev Ireland U16B 110 117 122 113 117 133 118.67 712 712

73 Dean Fagan Ireland U24 199 199 224 256 197 224 216.50 1299 1299

73 Dean Fagan Ireland U24 210 200 212 204 170 202 199.67 1198 1198

74 Teegan Green Ireland U12 4 88 81 76 80 85 83 82.17 493 517

75 Devin Mullen Ireland U19B 139 132 166 146 168 152 150.50 903 903

75 Devin Mullen Ireland U19B 174 128 148 143 133 129 142.50 855 855



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 19 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 4 158 155 191 122 148 169 157.17 943 967

2 56 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland 4 130 176 119 113 110 123 128.50 771 795

3 36 Sam Delaney Ireland 0 146 127 104 132 103 105 119.50 717 717

4 68 Alex Luk Ireland 0 136 93 92 153 119 101 115.67 694 694

5 29 Lucy Masterson Ireland 4 131 102 76 100 80 106 99.17 595 619

6 64 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece 0 86 90 111 88 98 92 94.17 565 565

7 23 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 98 70 97 93 108 87 92.17 553 553

8 74 Teegan Green Ireland 4 88 81 76 80 85 83 82.17 493 517

Under 12 Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 227 254 248 247 207 202 230.83 1385 1385

2 11 Colum Staines Ireland 0 225 163 183 213 225 212 203.50 1221 1221

3 57 Christopher Clarke Swiss 0 185 211 197 185 201 190 194.83 1169 1169

4 31 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 202 192 188 207 189 184 193.67 1162 1162

5 61 Ben Wallace Scotland 0 255 174 145 222 180 165 190.17 1141 1141

6 59 Ethan Quinney England 0 134 168 221 161 249 170 183.83 1103 1103

7 48 Bobby Comerford Ireland 0 215 164 166 179 191 155 178.33 1070 1070

8 20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 168 173 179 206 152 171 174.83 1049 1049

9 65 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 126 180 195 161 204 172 173.00 1038 1038

10 47 Jack Egan Ireland 138 165 176 161 185 183 168.00 1008 1008

11 40 Zane Galbraith Scotland 0 143 172 156 187 147 145 158.33 950 950

12 70 Adam Livinstone Ireland 0 114 106 142 156 202 201 153.50 921 921

13 30 Paul Kemmy Ireland 0 170 154 124 156 146 169 153.17 919 919

14 21 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland 0 109 144 171 134 110 123 131.83 791 791

15 72 Daniel Rudnev Ireland 0 110 117 122 113 117 133 118.67 712 712

16 69 Scott Livinstone Ireland 0 152 127 113 104 105 81 113.67 682 682

17 22 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 83 90 83 156 123 135 111.67 670 670

Under 16 Boys Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 55 Grace Hannah Thomas England 0 193 236 181 235 190 205 206.67 1240 1240

2 41 Jasmine Snowball England 0 187 168 205 170 166 189 180.83 1085 1085

3 26 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 212 170 179 133 192 183 178.17 1069 1069

4 62 Sarah Scott Scotland 0 134 199 147 182 214 178 175.67 1054 1054

5 66 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 170 187 184 197 156 158 175.33 1156 1052

6 50 Laura Grant Ireland 0 126 188 181 203 158 193 174.83 1049 1049

7 37 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 172 168 174 176 177 141 168.00 1008 1008

8 49 Faye Colton Ireland 1 181 158 149 155 165 181 164.83 989 989

Under 16 Girls Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 53 Ryan Smith England 0 181 257 193 215 237 268 225.17 1163 1351

2 8 Campbell Gribben Scotland 0 147 210 204 193 245 200 199.83 1199 1199

3 15 Shane Burton Williams Wales 0 192 163 204 179 225 213 196.00 1176 1176

4 52 Dylan Griffiths Wales 216 214 157 144 204 165 183.33 1100 1100

5 46 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland 0 222 197 138 179 147 126 168.17 1009 1009

6 1 Ben Marston England 0 157 154 155 99 172 214 158.50 951 951

7 75 Devin Mullen Ireland 139 132 166 146 168 152 150.50 903 903

Under 19 Boys Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 28 Hannah Masterson Ireland 193 201 224 143 204 215 196.67 1180 1180

2 39 Amy Addision Scotland 164 182 196 178 199 177 182.67 1096 1096

3 13 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 178 172 156 169 199 179 175.50 1053 1053

4 34 Olivia Mc Carthy England 186 166 211 156 163 164 174.33 1046 1046

5 60 Megan Woods Scotland 168 180 176 151 222 132 171.50 1029 1029

6 14 Charlie Burton Williams Wales 159 147 181 173 201 137 166.33 998 998

Under 19 Girls Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 67 Taylor Williams Ireland 161 244 216 229 300 227 229.50 1377 1377

2 10 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands 203 225 226 194 248 232 221.33 1328 1328

3 12 Sean Staines Ireland 198 230 257 224 224 191 220.67 1324 1324

4 16 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 258 277 190 158 224 213 220.00 1320 1320

5 42 Casper Macleod England 208 232 193 234 204 247 219.67 1318 1318

6 73 Dean Fagan Ireland 199 199 224 256 197 224 216.50 1299 1299

7 32 Callum Carver Scotland 191 200 227 190 240 238 214.33 1286 1286

8 7 Euan Coote Scotland 214 245 233 197 202 160 208.50 1251 1251

9 9 Sander Kremers Netherlands 241 195 214 225 158 192 204.17 1225 1225

10 6 Mark Shields Scotland 224 193 202 212 192 200 203.83 1223 1223

11 33 Chris T Naire Scotland 206 233 213 156 195 206 201.50 1209 1209

12 71 Tom Devey England 184 205 154 212 242 196 198.83 1193 1193

13 27 Declan Simons England 161 179 183 244 235 191 198.83 1193 1193

14 3 Mylene Mulder Netherlands 8 245 144 183 163 225 160 186.67 1120 1168

15 5 David Waite Scotland 205 206 175 160 208 211 194.17 1165 1165

16 58 Chloe Colton Ireland 8 184 223 185 197 178 135 183.67 1102 1150

17 51 Andrew Grant Ireland 223 174 184 172 215 172 190.00 1140 1140

18 43 Mathew Crossan Scotland 169 178 194 165 172 226 184.00 1104 1104

19 18 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 157 171 129 209 172 179 169.50 1017 1017

20 54 George Jagger England 170 164 181 147 193 161 169.33 1016 1016

21 24 Emma Lawlor Ireland 8 172 149 162 161 169 136 158.17 949 997

Under 24 Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

29 Lucy Masterson Ireland U12 4 131 102 76 100 80 106 99.17 595 619

36 Sam Delaney Ireland U12 146 127 104 132 103 105 119.50 717 717

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 190 180 166 178 172 160 174.33 1046 1046

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 142 129 122 131 131 128 130.50 783 783

31 Thomas Carver Scotland U16B 203 212 201 155 193 192 192.67 1156 1156

40 Zane Galbraith Scotland U16B 143 172 156 187 147 145 158.33 950 950

47 Jack Egan Ireland U16B 138 165 176 161 185 183 168.00 1008 1008

48 Bobby Comerford Ireland U16B 148 187 159 142 204 206 174.33 1046 1046

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 162 180 194 180 203 200 186.50 1119 1119

61 Ben Wallace Scotland U16B 255 174 145 222 180 165 190.17 1141 1141

69 Scott Livinstone Ireland U16B 96 128 92 87 92 101 99.33 596 596

70 Adam Livinstone Ireland U16B 114 106 142 156 202 201 153.50 921 921

Under 12 Squad 5

Under 16 Boys Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 212 170 179 133 192 183 178.17 1069 1069

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 180 169 120 128 137 169 150.50 903 903

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 181 158 149 155 165 181 164.83 989 989

50 Laura Grant Ireland U16G 124 148 149 156 150 60 131.17 787 787

62 Sarah Scott Scotland U16G 134 199 147 182 214 178 175.67 1054 1054

66 Jodie Gribben Scotland U16G 167 159 162 160 115 115 146.33 878 878

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Ben Marston England U19B 157 154 155 99 172 214 158.50 951 951

8 Campbell Gribben Scotland U19B 244 242 154 156 203 183 197.00 1182 1182

15 Shane Burton Williams Wales U19B 165 160 181 179 173 170 171.33 1028 1028

46 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland U19B 222 197 138 179 147 126 168.17 1009 1009

53 Ryan Smith England U19B 181 257 193 215 237 268 225.17 1351 1351

75 Devin Mullen Ireland U19B 174 128 148 143 133 129 142.50 855 855

Under 16 Girls Squad 5

Under 19 Boys Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

14 Charlie Burton Williams Wales U19G 159 147 181 173 201 137 166.33 998 998

28 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 209 175 244 134 205 181 191.33 1148 1148

39 Amy Addision Scotland U19G 164 182 196 178 199 177 182.67 1096 1096

60 Megan Woods Scotland U19G 168 180 176 151 222 132 171.50 1029 1029

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

5 David Waite Scotland U24 135 188 226 155 147 268 186.50 1119 1119

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 179 178 162 212 168 200 183.17 1099 1099

9 Sander Kremers Netherlands U24 241 195 214 225 158 192 204.17 1225 1225

10 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands U24 203 225 226 194 248 232 221.33 1328 1328

27 Declan Simons England U24 161 179 183 244 235 191 198.83 1193 1193

33 Chris T Naire Scotland U24 206 233 213 156 195 206 201.50 1209 1209

42 Casper Macleod England U24 256 159 191 206 192 195 199.83 1199 1199

43 Mathew Crossan Scotland U24 169 165 211 168 212 166 181.83 1091 1091

51 Andrew Grant Ireland U24 171 175 175 151 190 202 177.33 1064 1064

54 George Jagger England U24 170 164 181 147 193 161 169.33 1016 1016

71 Tom Devey England U24 172 197 170 189 172 214 185.67 1114 1114

73 Dean Fagan Ireland U24 210 200 212 204 170 202 199.67 1198 1198

Under 24 Squad 5

Under 19 Girls Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

19 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U12 4 158 155 191 122 148 169 157.17 943 967

23 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U12 98 70 97 93 108 87 92.17 553 553

56 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland U12 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 24

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 225 163 183 213 225 212 203.50 1221 1221

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 256 218 177 180 222 183 206.00 1236 1236

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 168 173 179 206 152 171 174.83 1049 1049

21 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland U16B 106 123 99 92 131 129 113.33 680 680

22 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U16B 83 90 83 156 123 135 111.67 670 670

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 170 154 124 156 146 169 153.17 919 919

59 Ethan Quinney England U16B 134 168 221 161 249 170 183.83 1103 1103

Under 12 Squad 4

Under 16 Boys Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 165 134 171 148 158 201 162.83 977 977

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 172 168 174 176 177 141 168.00 1008 1008

41 Jasmine Snowball England U16G 187 168 205 170 166 189 180.83 1085 1085

50 Laura Grant Ireland U16G 126 188 181 203 158 193 174.83 1049 1049

55 Grace Hannah Thomas England U16G 193 236 181 235 190 205 206.67 1240 1240

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

15 Shane Burton Williams Wales U19B 192 163 204 179 225 213 196.00 1176 1176

52 Dylan Griffiths Wales U19B 216 214 157 144 204 165 183.33 1100 1100

75 Devin Mullen Irelamd U19B 139 132 166 146 168 152 150.50 903 903

Under 16 Girls Squad 4

Under 19 Boys Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

13 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 178 172 156 169 199 179 175.50 1053 1053

14 Charlie Burton Williams Wales U19G 129 200 135 180 176 147 161.17 967 967

34 Olivia Mc Carthy England U19G 186 166 211 156 163 164 174.33 1046 1046

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

3 Mylene Mulder Netherlands U24 8 245 144 183 163 225 160 186.67 1120 1168

5 David Waite Scotland U24 205 206 175 160 208 211 194.17 1165 1165

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 187 233 196 181 190 181 194.67 1168 1168

7 Euan Coote Scotland U24 214 245 233 197 202 160 208.50 1251 1251

12 Sean Staines Ireland U24 205 247 198 180 201 234 210.83 1265 1265

16 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U24 258 277 190 158 224 213 220.00 1320 1320

18 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U24 159 200 118 170 190 159 166.00 996 996

32 Callum Carver Scotland U24 191 200 227 190 240 238 214.33 1286 1286

51 Andrew Grant Ireland U24 223 174 184 172 215 172 190.00 1140 1140

71 Tom Devey England U24 184 205 154 212 242 196 198.83 1193 1193

Under 24 Squad 4

Under 19 Girls Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

64 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece U12 86 90 111 88 98 92 94.17 565 565

68 Alex Luk Ireland U12 136 93 92 153 119 101 115.67 694 694

74 Teegan Green Ireland U12 4 88 81 76 80 85 83 82.17 493 517

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 173 136 179 203 170 146 167.83 1007 1007

31 Thomas Carver Scotland U16B 202 192 188 207 189 184 193.67 1162 1162

40 Zane Galbraith Scotland U16B 144 187 146 150 152 154 155.50 933 933

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 185 211 197 185 201 190 194.83 1169 1169

65 Ilias Krampovitis Greece U16B 126 180 195 161 204 172 173.00 1038 1038

Under 12 Squad 3

Under 16 Boys Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 117 159 170 168 149 160 153.83 923 923

66 Jodie Gribben Scotland U16G 170 187 184 197 156 158 175.33 1052 1052

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

8 Campbell Gribben Scotland U19B 147 210 204 193 245 200 199.83 1199 1199

Under 16 Girls Squad 3

Under 19 Boys Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

39 Amy Addision Scotland U19G 139 160 136 161 183 157 156.00 936 936

60 Megan Woods Scotland U19G 134 160 139 170 221 178 167.00 1002 1002

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

3 Mylene Mulder Netherlands U24 8 154 150 187 222 175 194 180.33 1082 1130

33 Chris T Naire Scotland U24 192 181 205 125 175 162 173.33 1040 1040

42 Casper Macleod England U24 208 232 193 234 204 247 219.67 1318 1318

43 Mathew Crossan Scotland U24 169 178 194 165 172 226 184.00 1104 1104

58 Chloe Colton Ireland U24 8 184 223 185 197 178 135 183.67 1102 1150

73 Dean Fagan Ireland U24 199 199 224 256 197 224 216.50 1299 1299

Under 24 Squad 3

Under 19 Girls Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

19 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U12 4 150 130 131 139 195 175 153.33 920 944

23 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U12 78 49 90 71 88 63 73.17 439 439

56 Hannah Corella Rosento Iceland U12 4 130 176 119 113 110 123 128.50 771 795

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 203 232 170 174 191 169 189.83 1139 1139

20 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U16B 147 190 173 153 153 187 167.17 1003 1003

21 Ryan Gudjonsson Iceland U16B 109 144 171 134 110 123 131.83 791 791

22 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U16B 96 90 90 111 107 106 100.00 600 600

57 Christopher Clarke Swiss U16B 174 183 138 154 246 255 191.67 1150 1150

72 Daniel Rudnev Ireland U16B 110 117 122 113 117 133 118.67 712 712

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

26 Anna Lawlor Ireland U16G 166 135 173 163 183 167 164.50 987 987

37 Daisy Hooper Ireland U16G 163 115 129 135 168 171 146.83 881 881

41 Jasmine Snowball England U16G 168 171 195 174 198 160 177.67 1066 1066

49 Faye Colton Ireland U16G 189 125 180 111 135 139 146.50 879 879

55 Grace Hannah Thomas England U16G 206 186 193 205 177 196 193.83 1163 1163

Under 12 Squad 2

Under 16 Boys Squad 2

Under 16 Girls Squad 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Ben Marston England U19B 134 170 114 167 178 186 158.17 949 949

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

13 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 176 214 160 121 172 131 162.33 974 974

28 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 193 201 224 143 204 215 196.67 1180 1180

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

5 David Waite Scotland U24 139 166 187 159 205 211 177.83 1067 1067

6 Mark Shields Scotland U24 224 193 202 212 192 200 203.83 1223 1223

7 Euan Coote Scotland U24 194 183 211 160 192 135 179.17 1075 1075

9 Sander Kremers Netherlands U24 165 192 217 193 155 163 180.83 1085 1085

10 Pim Van'T Hoog Netherlands U24 224 189 194 258 198 221 214.00 1284 1284

12 Sean Staines Ireland U24 198 230 257 224 224 191 220.67 1324 1324

16 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U24 226 227 232 189 169 215 209.67 1258 1258

18 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U24 157 171 129 209 172 179 169.50 1017 1017

24 Emma Lawlor Ireland U24 8 172 149 162 161 169 136 158.17 949 997

32 Callum Carver Scotland U24 259 224 216 173 185 133 198.33 1190 1190

Under 24 Squad 2

Under 19 Boys Squad 2

Under 19 Girls Squad 2



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

11 Colum Staines Ireland U16B 173 152 168 224 224 166 184.50 1107 1107

17 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U16B 227 254 248 247 207 202 230.83 1385 1385

30 Paul Kemmy Ireland U16B 134 181 143 138 161 136 148.83 893 893

47 Jack Egan Ireland U16B 141 142 174 144 131 193 154.17 925 925

48 Bobby Comerford Ireland U16B 215 164 166 179 191 155 178.33 1070 1070

59 Ethan Quinney England U16B 140 148 171 163 201 148 161.83 971 971

61 Ben Wallace Scotland U16B 155 148 178 206 191 189 177.83 1067 1067

69 Scott Livinstone Ireland U16B 152 127 113 104 105 81 113.67 682 682

70 Adam Livinstone Ireland U16B 110 127 122 158 159 127 133.83 803 803

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

62 Sarah Scott Scotland U16G 137 139 157 144 133 192 150.33 902 902

Under 12 Squad 1

Under 16 Boys Squad 1

Under 16 Girls Squad 1



Junior Irish Open 2023 in Association with Bang Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

46 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland U19B 139 161 153 156 171 170 158.33 950 950

53 Ryan Smith England U19B 165 204 200 218 214 231 205.33 1232 1232

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

34 Olivia Mc Carthy England U19G 161 170 190 120 152 169 160.33 962 962

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

27 Declan Simons England U24 175 227 218 187 169 150 187.67 951 1126

54 George Jagger England U24 155 203 195 135 166 149 167.17 848 1003

67 Taylor Williams Ireland U24 161 244 216 229 300 227 229.50 1216 1377

71 Tom Devey England U24 156 164 234 215 169 196 189.00 1134 1134

Under 24 Squad 1

Under 19 Boys Squad 1

Under 19 Girls Squad 1


